

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 23-1961 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/12/2023 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 1/2/2024 Final action: 1/2/2024

Title: A resolution approving the Mayor's appointments and reappointments to the Denver Preschool

Program Board.

Approves the mayoral appointments and reappointments of individuals to the Denver Preschool Program Board for a term of three years. Dr. Lydia Prado and Anne Rowe are to be reappointed for a term ending on 12-31-2026. William "Zaki" Robbins and Lakeshia Allen Horner are to be appointed for a term ending on 12-31-2026. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 12-19-2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RR23-1961\_MO\_ Denver Preschool Program Board 12.8.pdf, 2. 23-1961 Filed Resolution\_Denver

Preschool Program, 3. 23-1961 Filed Resolution\_Denver Preschool Program, 4. 23-1961\_signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/2/2024	1	Council President	signed	
1/2/2024	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
12/19/2023	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved by consent	